under the Maharashtra
Co-operative Societies Rules,1961
issued a demand notice dated
04/10/2021 calling upon the
judgment debtor.
Shri. Anil Shankar Jadhav
(Borrower) & Smt. Nayna Anil
Jadhav (Co-Borrower) to repay
the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs. 5,64,595/- (Rupees Five
Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Five Only) with
date of receipt of the said notice and
the judgment debtor having failed to
repay the amount, the undersigned
has issued a notice for attachment
dated 28-12-2022 and attached the
property described herein below.
The judgment debtor having failed to

[...]

the year 2023.
The judgment debtor in particular and
the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the
property will be subject to the charge
of the Mumbai District Central
Co-Operative Bank Ltd., for an
amount Rs. 5,04,434/- (Rupees Five
Lakh Four Thousand Four
Hundred Thirty Four Only) and
interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable
Property

307/03/E, Narayan Nagar Co-op.
Hsg. Soc., Ganesh Mandir Road,
Titwala (E), Tal-Kalyan, Dist.
Thane-421605.
All that part and parcel of the property
consisting of 307/03/E, Narayan
Nagar Co-op.